
The New India Assurance Company Limited
(A Government of India Undertaking)

tts0,Tqtß (€5.71) -492004

Regional Office, 2nd Floor, LIC Investment Building, Pandrl, Ralpur,
CIN No. 166000 MH1919 GOI 000526

40/4 Tel.N0.0771-2582390, 2583812 Website: www.newindia.co.in

Internal Committee-Raipur regional Office

2013

The Details of Internal Committee constituted as per The Sexual Harassment of Women at

Workplace (Prevention, Prohibition & Redressal Act, 2013, are as under-

/Designation mail ID

anjali.popli@newindia.c

o.in

akash.sharma@newindia

.co.in

anala.kumari@newindia.

co.in

Yeshgeet2008@yahoo.c

t No.

9810582952

9303301256

7415792592

9425209484

fifü/

Date of

nomination

07.05.2025

07.052025

07.05.2025

07.052025

om

poshcomplaints@newindia.co.in

Jurisdiction- Complaints pertaining to Raipur Regional Office shall be dealt by above Internal Committee.
Complaints is required to make a complaint of sexual harassment in writing to the Internal Committee or
through e-mail at poshcomplaints@newindia.co.in.
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