

दि न्यू इन्डिया एश्योरन्स कंपनी लिमिटेड

The New India Assurance Company Limited

(A Government of India Undertaking) क्षेत्रीय कार्यालय, द्वितीय तल, एल आई सी इन्वेस्टमेंट बिल्डिंग, पंडरी, रायपुर (छ. ग) - 492004 Regional Office, 2nd Floor, LIC Investment Building, Pandri, Raipur, CG-492004 CIN No. L66000 MH1919 GOI 000526

Tel.No.0771-2582390, 2583812

Website: www.newindia.co.in



आंतरिक समिति-रायपुर क्षेत्रीय कार्यालय/ Internal Committee-Raipur regional Office

कार्यस्थल पर महिलाओं के यौन उत्पीडन (रोकथाम, निषेध और निवारण) अधिनियम 2013 के अनुसार गठित आंतरिक समिति का विवरण निम्नानुसार है-

The Details of Internal Committee constituted as per The Sexual Harassment of Women at Workplace (Prevention, Prohibition & Redressal Act, 2013, are as under-

नाम/नाव/Name	पदनाम/पदनाव /Designation	ईमेल आईडी/ ईमेल आईडी/E- mail ID	संपर्क सूत्र/संपर्क क्रमांक/Contac t No.	नामांकन की तिथि/ नामनिर्देशन तारीख/ Date of nomination
श्रीमती अंजली पोपली	पीठासीन अधिकारी	anjali.popli@newindia.c o.in	9810582952	07.05.2025
श्री आकाश शर्मा	सदस्य	akash.sharma@newindia .co.in	9303301256	07.05.2025
सुश्री अनाला सनय कुमारी	सदस्य	anala.kumari@newindia. co.in	7415792592	07.05.2025
डॉ संध्या वर्मा	बाहरी सदस्य	Yeshgeet2008@yahoo.c om	9425209484	07.05.2025

अधिकार क्षेत्र- रायपुर क्षेत्रीय कार्यालय से संबंधित शिकायतें उपरोक्त समिति के अधिकार क्षेत्र में होंगी। शिकायतकर्ता यौन उत्पीडन से संबंधित अपनी शिकायत लिखितरूप में उपरोक्त समिति अथवा poshcomplaints@newindia.co.in पते पर भेज सकते हैं।

Jurisdiction- Complaints pertaining to Raipur Regional Office shall be dealt by above Internal Committee. Complaints is required to make a complaint of sexual harassment in writing to the Internal Committee or through e-mail at poshcomplaints@newindia.co.in.

दिनांक/Date: 07.05.2025

आदेशानुसार/By Order ROIC 311012121

पंजीकृत एवं प्रधान कार्यालय : न्यू इंडिया एश्योरंस बिल्डिंग, 87, महात्मा गाँधी मार्ग, फोर्ट, मुंबई -400001 Regd. & Head Office: New India Assurance Building, 87, Mahatma Gandhi Rd., Fort, Mumbai-400001 सि. आई. एन क्रमांक /CIN No. L66000 MH1919 00000526 फोन / Phone: 022-22874817, 22874822, फैक्स / Fax: 022-22822355